	Form PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER R LETTER Patent and Trademark Off								
{	10303515	Attorney Docket No.: 818	Attorney Docket No.: 81863.0042							
	To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please r	record the considered original documents or copy thereof.								
0	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	0 =							
7	Katsuyoshi YAMAGUCHI Koshiro SUGIMOTO	KYOCERA CORPORATION	S. P. 25(							
•]	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No	6, Takeda Tobadono-cho, Fushimi-ku, Kyoto 612-8501 Japan	168 168							
9	Nature of conveyance:		1297							
- {			- 3							
	Assignment									
	Execution Date: June 22, 2005									
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	)							
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):									
ļ	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  June 22, 2005									
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)								
ļ	ached?  Yes  No									
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: [ 1 ]								
	Lawrence J. McClure, Esq. HOGAN & HARTSON L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00								
	500 South Grand Avenue, Suite 1900 Los Angeles, CA 90071	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account								
		8. Deposit account number:								
		50-1314	:							
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts)	unt)							
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE									
	9. Statement and signature.									
To the pest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document										
Harry Miller Date: June 27, 2005										
	(V Lawrence J. McClure									
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:										
}	Mail Stop Assignmen	nt Recordation Services								
1	P.O. B	ent and Trademark Office Box 1450	,							
_	L	VA 22313-1450								
07/05/2005 EC00PER 00000128 501314 11168256										
01 FC:8021 40.00 DA										
	\\\LA - 72761/0300 - 240350 v1									

PATENT REEL: 016734 FRAME: 0787

P. 042/042

ふかいとつきよ

;0995458723

# 2/ 3

					Attorney	Docket No.	81863.0018
*			ASSIGN	IMENT	•		
(18)	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1)	Katsuyoshi YAM	AGUCHI	(5)		
•		(2)	Koshiro SUGIMO	OTO	(5)		
		(3)			(7)		
		(4)			(8)		
			In consideration undersigned, the transfer and set	undersigned :	id valuable conside agree(s) to assign	rations paid t , and hereby	to each of the does essign.
(G)	Name of Assignee	(8)	KYOCERA COR	PORATION			
(10)	State of Incorporation of Assignate	(10)	Kyoto, Japan				
(11)	Address of Assignee	(11)		gnated as the A	thimi-ku, Kyoto 612- ssignee) the entire v s		nt, title and
(12) Identification of Invention as Title, Case Number of Foreign Application Number 1		•	PROCESS FOR PREPARING MULTILAYER CERAMIC CAPACITOR AND THE MULTILAYER CERAMIC CAPACITOR, for which the undersigned has (hevo) executed an application for patent in the United States of America and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereon.				
(13)	Deto(s) of Signing of Deciaration	(13)		islato ot pasco i	Marcoll.	_	
declar possil conne United	1) The undersigned using United States and function with such applicated concerning this applicated concerning this applicated concerning this application obtaining evidence:  3) The undersigned action with claims or proviction with claims or provicti	preign applications as the Assagree(s) to exception or continued going forwith agree(s) to exeptions of the Interespondent of the Interespondent authorities authorities authorities authorities at the entire Interespondent interespo	ons for the above- signee may deem nuction or division or division or division or division of the such inter- cute all papers as amational Conven- form all affirmation all affirmation ze(s) and reques dispolication or a pat, and heraby of have) not execut	identified inventinecessary or en hecessary in commitments and documents at tion for Protection we acts which notice which and t(a) the Commitments division or division or division or division or division and any agreeme	cion and also to exempedient.  Innection with any observate with the cooperate with the confidence of Patents to visions or continuing the has (they have) furth in conflict herewith.	interference vine Assignee which may be enty or similar to obtain a group is polications all right to contin.	e assignments which may be in every way e necessary in agreements. ant of a valid and all Letters thereof to the vey the entire
the po	ower to insert on this ass les of the United States P	ignment any fur atent and Trade	ther identification mark Office for n	which may be secretation of this	necessary or desire s document.		
Date:	6/22 / 2005	Signature of In	ventor 1	Katsuyoshi	Yamazuch	<u> </u>	
Date:	6/22/2005	Signature of In	ventor 2	Koshiro -	Sugimeto		
Date:		Signature of In	wentor 3				<del></del>
Date:		Signature of In	ventor 4				
Date:		Signature of In	ventor 5				

. i. . To-Hogan & Hartson LLP Page 042

Received Jun-26-05 10:00pm

**RECORDED: 06/27/2005** 

NLA - 61953/0018 - 174034 v4

From-06 6920 1380

Signature of Inventor 6\_

PATENT **REEL: 016734 FRAME: 0788**